

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI
LAND ACQUISITION APPEAL SUIT No.848 of 2010 and batch**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	17.4.2025	<p><u>NJS, J & TRR, J</u></p> <p><u>L.A.A.S. Nos.848, 637, 849 & 919 of 2010</u></p> <p>Mr.P.S.P.Suresh Kumar, learned counsel for the appellants in LAAS No.848 of 2010, Mr.P.Durga Prasad, learned counsel for the appellants in LAAS Nos.637 and 849 of 2010 and Mr.S.Lakshminarayana Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant in LAAS No.919 of 2010 are present and it is represented that Mr.K.S.Murthy, learned Senior Counsel lead the appeals.</p> <p>Mr.V.Venugopala Rao, learned Senior Counsel along with Ms.Pulipati Radhika, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent No.4–Devasthanam.</p> <p>As it is represented that Mr.K.S.Murthy, learned Senior Counsel is held up before the other Court, at the request made on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellants, list the appeals on 24.4.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ NJS, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ TRR, J</p> <p><i>vasu</i></p>	