

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Land Acquisition Appeal Suit Nos:848, 637, 849 and 919 of 2010

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	10.07.2025	<p><u>NJS,J & TRR,J</u></p> <p>The learned counsel for the appellants is ready to argue these matters.</p> <p>However, it is submitted that Mr. V Venugopala Rao, learned Senior Counsel, appearing on behalf of the contesting respondent No.4 has some personal inconvenience.</p> <p>At his request, list these matters on 17.07.2025.</p> <p>Registry to delete the name of Mr. P Durga Prasad, learned counsel, on the appellant's side in L.A.A.S No.848 of 2010.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ NJS,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ TRR,J</p> <p>Ksj</p>	